
 

LED Color Effect 3L 9.5〞H  kaleidoscope tree top 
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS 
When using electric products, basic precautions should always be followed including the following: 

READ & FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS 
1. This is an electric product-not a toy! To avoid risk of fire, burns, personal injury and electric shock,  

it should not be played with or placed where small children can reach it. 
2. Do not use seasonal products outdoors unless marked suitable for indoor and outdoor use. When 

products are used in outdoor applications, connect the product to a Ground Fault Circuit  
Interrupting (GFCI) outlet. If one is not provided, contact a qualified electrician for proper installation. 

3. Do not use this product for other than its intended use. 
4. This seasonal use product is not intended for permanent use or installation. 
5. Unplug when leaving the house, when retiring for the night, or if left unattended. 
6. Do not mount or place near gas or electric heaters, fireplaces, candles or other similar sources of heat. 
7. Do not secure the wiring of the product with staples or nails, or place on sharp hooks or nails. 
8. Do not hang ornaments or other objects from cord, wire, or light string. 
9. Do not place lighting string on carpeting, drapes, furniture, or allow it to contact vinyl siding  

while the power is on. 
10. Do not perform any maintenance or troubleshoot for bad or broken lamps while the power is on. 
11. Do not close doors or windows on the product or extension cords as this may damage the 
   wire insulation. 
12. Do not cover the product with cloth, paper or any material not part of the product when in use. 
13. Do not let lamps rest on the supply cord or on any wire. 
14. Read and follow all instructions that are on the product or provided with the product. 

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS 
USE AND CARE INSTRUCTIONS 

-SEE OTHER SIDE- 
 

-CONTINUED FROM OTHER SIDE- 
1. Before using or reusing, inspect product carefully. Discard any products that have cut, damaged, or frayed  

wire insulation or cords, cracks in the lamp holders or enclosures, loose connections, or exposed copper wire. 
2. Before storing the product, carefully remove the product from wherever it is placed, including trees, 
  branches, or bushes, to avoid any undue strain or stress on the product conductors, connections, and wires. 
3. When not in use, store neatly in a cool, dry location protected from sunlight. 
4. When the product is used on a live tree, the tree should be well maintained and fresh. Do not place on  
  live trees in which the needles are brown or break off easily. Keep the tree holder filled with water. 
5. lf the product is placed on a tree, the tree should be well secured and stable. 
NOTE: Use only this GE branded, Class 2  
Power Supply, ModelSA9A-06-12, manufactured by  
TDC that was provided with this product.  
DO NOT use this adapter with any other product. 
 
NOTE: LEDs in this set are non-replaceable. Tampering with this set will void the warranty. 

NOTE: Please remove protective foam on the crystal rotary ball before plugging in so that the ball can 
rotate smoothly. 

CAUTION: 1.This lighting string is rated 6 Watts ( 0.5 Amps), do not overload. 
2.To reduce the risk of fire electric shock: a) Do not install on trees having needles, leaves or branch coverings 
of metal or materials that look like metal, and b)Do not mount or support strings in a manner that can cut or  
damage wire insulation. 
CAN ICES-005(B)/NMB-005(B) 

For questions and/or assistance, call customer service at 1-877-398-7337 or visit us on the web at www.GEholidaylighting.com 
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Cime d'arbre en kaléidoscope Color Effect à 3 lumières DEL de 9,5 po 
CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES 
Lorsquevousutilisez un produitnécessitant un branchementélectrique, suiveztoujours les consignes de 
sécuritésuivantes : 

LISEZ ET SUIVEZ TOUTES LES CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ. 
1. Cet article est un appareil électrique, ce n’est pas un jouet. Pour prévenir les risques d’incendie, de brûlure, de 

blessure et de choc électrique, ne l’installez pas à un endroit accessible aux enfants. 
2. N'utilisez pas des articles saisonniers à l'extérieur sauf s'il est indiqué qu'ils sont destinés à un usage intérieur ou 

extérieur. Si vous utilisez cet article à l'extérieur, branchez-le sur une prise reliée à un disjoncteur di_érentiel. Si 
vous n’en possédez pas, faites appel à un électricien qualifié. 

3. N’utilisez pas ce produit pour un usage autre que celui auquel il est destiné. 
4. Utilisez cet article de manière ponctuelle, ne le laissez pas installé en permanence. 
5. Débranchez l’article si vous partez de la maison, si vous allez vous coucher, ou si personne n’est présent pour le 

surveiller. 
6. N’assemblez pas ou n’installez pas le produit à proximité d’un système de chau_age fonctionnant au gaz ou à 

l’électricité, d’une cheminée, d'une bougie ou de toute autre source de chaleur. 
7. Ne fixez pas les fils électriques avec des agrafes ou des clous ou ne les accrochez pas sur des crochets pointus 

ou des clous. 
8. N’accrochez pas de décorations ou autre objet sur le cordon d’alimentation, les _ls électriques ou le jeu de 

lumières. 
9. N'installez pas le jeu de lumières sur rideaux ou un meuble, et éloignez-le des revêtements en vinyle lorsqu'il 

fonctionne. 
10. Ne nettoyez pas ou ne changez pas les ampoules lorsque le jeu de lumières fonctionne. 
11. Évitez de faire passer le cordon d’alimentation ou les rallonges par des portes ou des fenêtres pour ne pas 

abîmer la gaine protectrice des fils électriques. 
12. Lorsque vous utilisez cet article, ne le couvrez pas avec un chiffon, du papier ou tout autre produit. 
13. Veillez à ce que les ampoules ne touchent pas le cordon d'alimentation ou les fils électriques. 
14.Lisez et suivez toutes les instructions inscrites sur l’article et fournies avec celui-ci. 

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS 
INSTRUCTIONS D’UTILISATION ET D’ENTRETIEN 

- SUITE DE L’AUTRE CÔTÉ- 

-SUITE- 
1. Avant d’utiliserou de réutilisercet article, inspectez-le avec attention. N’utilisez pas les articles don’t 

la gaineprotectriceou le cordon d’alimentationest coupé, abîméouusé, dont les douillesou les envelopes  
électri quessontfendues, dont les branche mentssont mal raccordésoudont les ls en cuivres ontvisibles. 

2. Avant d'entreposerl’article, véri_ezque des branches d’arbreou de buisson ne sont pas restéesaccrochées 
a_nd'éviterque les filsélectriques se déforment. 

3. Si vousn’utilisez pas l’article, rangez-le dansunendroitfrais et sec, à l'abri du soleil. 
4. Assurez-vousque le sapinsurlequelestinstallél'articleestbienentretenu et n'est pasdesséché. N’installez pas cet 

article surun sapindont les aiguilles sontdesséchées ettombentfacilement. Assurez-vousque le pot du 
sapinesttoujoursremplid’eau. 

5. Assurez-vousque le sapinsurlequelestinstallél'articleestbienfixé et qu'ilest stable. 

REMARQUE: Utilisezseulement le bloc d’alimentation GE  
de classe 2 de ModèleSA9A-06-12, fabriqué par TDC et fourni 
avec ce produit. N’UTILISEZ PAS cetadaptateur pour tout autreproduit. 
 
REMARQUE: Les ampoules à DEL et les capuchonsréflecteurs ne peuvent pas êtreretirés et ne sont pas remplaçables. 
Toutealtération de cejeu de lumièresannulera la garantie. 
REMARQUE: Retirez la mousse de protection de la balle pivotante en cristal avant de la brancher pour qu'elle puisse 
pivoter sans encombrement. 

ATTENTION: 1. Ce produit a une puissance maximale de 6 W (0,5 A),Ne pas surcharger le circuit. 
Pour prévenir les risquesd’incendieou de choc électrique:a) N’installez pas le jeu de lumièressur un 
arbredon’t les aigu8illes, les feuillesou les branches sontrecouvertesd’objetsmétalliquesoud’aspectmétallique. 
 
CAN ICES-005(B)/NMB-005(B) 
Si vousavez des questions ousivousavezbesoind’aide, communiquez avec notre service à la clientèle au 1-877-398-7337 
ouvisiteznotre site Web auwww.GEholidaylighting.com 
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